
2024

Cobra Softball

Schedule

Date Opponent Place Time
Friday, January 12, 2024 1st Day of Practice

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 St. Joe Scrimmage Victoria 6:00 PM
Friday, February 02, 2024 Victoria E. / Smithville Scrimmage Victoria 4:30 /6:40 PM

Tuesday, February 06, 2024 Cuero / Elkins Scrimmage Elkins 5:45 / 7:00 PM
Friday, February 09, 2024 Cuero  Scrimmage Vanderbilt 5:00 PM

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Open
February 15,16,17, 2024 TED MALEK COBRA CLASSIC Vanderbilt TBA

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Boling** Vanderbilt 5:00 PM
Friday, February 23, 2024 Open

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Tidehaven* El Maton 5:00 / 7:00 PM
February 29, March 1, 2 Coastal Classic Tournament Ingleside

Thursday, Februay 29, 2024 La Joya Ingleside 9:00 AM Field 2
Thursday, Februay 29, 2024 La Vernia Ingleside 3:00 PM Main

Friday, March 1, 2024 Killeen Chaparral Ingleside 1:00 PM Field 2
Friday, March 1, 2024 Fredricksburg Ingleside 5:00 PM Main

Saturday, March 2, 2024 Ingleside Ingleside 9:00 AM Main
Saturday, March 2, 2024 Odem Ingleside 1:00 PM Field 2
Tuesday, March 05, 2024 Columbus*** Vanderbilt 5:00 / 7:00 PM

March 8, 9, 2024 Flatonia Tournament Flatonia TBA
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Palacios* Palacios 5:00 / 7:00 PM

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Yoakum**++ Vanderbilt 10:00 AM / 12:00 PM
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Edna* Edna 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Saturday, March 23, 2024 Rice* Vanderbilt 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Halletsville* Vanderbilt 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Thursday, March 28, 2024 Tidehaven* Vanderbilt 5:00 / 7:00 PM

Tuesday, April 02, 2024 Columbus* Columbus 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Friday, April 05, 2024 Palacios*+ Vanderbilt 5:00 / 7:00 PM

Tuesday, April 09, 2024 Yoakum* Yaokum 5:00 /7:00 PM
Friday, April 12, 2024 Edna*++ Vanderbilt 5:00 /7:00 PM

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Rice* Rice 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Friday, April 19, 2024 Halletsville* Halletsville 5:00 / 7:00 PM

Head Coach: Joe De La Garza Superintendent: Clark Motley
Assistant Coaches: Michelle Stanford, Jordan Qualia Principal: Heather Nairn
Girls' Athletic Coordinator: Tara Dunn Athletic Director: Craig Nairn

** First Responders Don't practice until you get it right; practice until you can't get it wrong
*** Little League                               -Cat Osterman
*+ Parent Night
*++ Senior Night The key is not to win…. Everybody has that. It is the will to prepare to win
**++ Teacher Night that is important - Bobby Knight


